HIELD ELSGAL SERVIGES GONTAGTS

May 21, 2023
Melissa Barwick, (Sr Director of Acctq) e-mail: melissa.barwick@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone:
Cell Phone:

Sharon Brown, Unit Manager-North (1-5) e-mail:  Sharon.brown@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone: 706-369-5982

Post Office Box 80586 Fax: 706-369-5988

Athens, GA 30608 Cell Phone:  706-424-5877

Kimberly Mitchell, Unit Manager-South (6-12) e-mail:
Kimberly.Mitchell@dhs.ga.gov

Office: DFCS Field Fiscal Services Phone: 229-724-2044

Post Office Box 747 Fax: 229-724-2038

Blakely, GA 39823 Cell Phone:  229-308-5158
Karen Hardy, Unit Manager-Metro (13-14) e-mail:  karen.hardy@dhs.ga.qgov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone:

485 Atlanta South Parkway

Suite #335 Fax:

Atlanta, GA 30349 Cell Phone: 706-331-4639
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FIELD ISEAL SERUIGES CONTASTS

REGIONAL ACCOUNTING CONTACTS

Ingrid Osmanovic Bolechova — Region 1 e-mail: Ingrid.bolechova@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone: 706-624-1245

621 Mauldin Road Fax: 706-624-1196

PO BOX 999

Calhoun, GA 30703

Nathan Ring — Region 2 e-mail:  Nathan.Ring@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone: 770-531-4562

Post Office Box 3250 Fax: 770-531-4569

Gainesville, GA 30503
Jeanne Story — Region 3 e-mail:  Jeanne.story@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone: 706-624-1192

621 Mauldin Road Fax: 706-624-1196

PO BOX 999

Calhoun, GA 30703

Terry Garner (interim) — Region 4 e-mail:  Terry.Garner@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone: 770-233-5523

242 O’Dell Road Fax: 770-233-6141

Suite #5

Griffin, GA 30224
Terry Garner — Region 5 e-mail:  Terry.Garner@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone: 706-369-4030

Post Office Box 80586 Fax: 706-369-5988

Athens, GA 30608 Cell: 404-357-5285
Gina Saylor — Region 6 e-mail:  Gina.Saylor@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone: 478-751-6288

Post Office Box 13186 Fax: 478-751-6573

175-A Emery Highway Cell: 478-951-9352

Macon, GA 31217
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FELD FISCAL SERUIGES CONTAGTS

REGIONAL ACCOUNTING CONTACTS

Anita McNair — Region 7 e-mail: anita.mcnair@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS Field Fiscal Services Phone: 706-547-9804

Post Office Box 187 Fax: 706-547-7217

Wrens, GA 30833 Cell: 706-466-1843
Morris Patrick — Region 8 e-mail: morris.patrick@dhs.ga.qgov
Office: DFCS Field Fiscal Services Phone: 229-931-6896

1601 North MLK Jr Boulevard Fax: 229-931-6899

Suite #110

Americus, GA 31719
Mollie Davis — Region 9 e-mail:  mollie.davis@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone: 478-296-6160

Post Office Box 948 Fax: 478-296-6154

Dublin, GA 31040 Cell: 478-208-0543
Cynthia Grice — Region 10 e-mail: Cynthia.grice@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS Field Fiscal Services Phone: 229-724-2034

Post Office Box 747 Fax: 229-724-2038

Blakely, GA 39823 Cell: 229-220-5596
Glen Foster — Region 11 e-mail:  glen.foster@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS Field Fiscal Services Phone: 912-389-4696

Post Office Box 690 Fax: 912-389-4697

1400-D North Peterson Avenue
Douglas, GA 31533

Region 12
Vacant — CW Supervisor e-mail:
Monica Cash — GL/PR Supervisor e-mail:  Monica.Cash@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone:
Phone: Monica 912-554-3480
Post Office Box 580 Fax: 912-262-3307

Brunswick, GA 31521
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HIELD ELSGAL SERVIGES GONTAGTS

May 21, 2023
REGIONAL ACCOUNTING CONTACTS
Angela Mize — GL/PR/TRL Supervisor e-mail:  Angela.mize@dhs.ga.gov
Jaymini Patel — CW Supervisor e-mail:  Jaymini.patel@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone: Angela 770-340-4150
Phone: Jaymini 770-340-4158

PO Box 1839 Fax: 770-995-6941

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 Cell: 470-590-1491
Karen Avyers (interim) — Region 14 e-mail: Karen.Ayers@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone:

485 Atlanta South Parkway, Suite #335 Fax:

Atlanta, GA 30349 Cell: 678-767-9654

REGIONAL AND SHINES SUPPORT STAFF

Karen Ayers, Accountant 3 e-mail:  karen.ayers@dhs.ga.gov

Office:  Gordon County DFCS

619 Mauldin Road Fax: 770-302-5739
Calhoun, GA 30701 Cell: 678-767-9654
Cathy Phillips, Business Support Analyst |1
SHINES Liaison & RBWO Manager e-mail:  cathy.phillips@dhs.ga.gov
Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services Phone: 229-931-6870
1601 North MLK Jr Boulevard Fax: 888-812-7439
Suite #110 Cell Phone: 229-815-0314

Americus, GA 31719

Revised 5/19/2023


mailto:Angela.mize@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Jaymini.patel@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Karen.Ayers@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Karen.Ayers@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:karen.ayers@dhs.ga.gov

